The principal interest rate risk of the Group arises in respect of the drawdown of the revolving credit
facility. This facility is at a fixed rate plus LIBOR, it exposes the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The
interest exposure is monitored by management but due to low interest rate levels during the period the
risk is believed to be minimal and no interest rate hedging has been undertaken.

Credit risk

The Group has exposure to credit risk inherent in its trade receivables. The Group has no significant
concentration of credit risk. The Group operates effective credit control procedures in order to minimise
exposure to overdue debts. Before accepting any new credit customer, the Group obtains a credit check
from an external agency to assess the credit quality of the potential customer and then sets credit limits
on a customer by customer basis.

23

Consolidated income statement

For the 52 weeks ended 24 March 2018

 Note 52 weeks ended 24 March 2018 52 weeks ended 25 March 2017

Before
adjusted

items1

Adjusted
items 2

   Total Before
adjusted

items1

Adjusted
items2

Total

  £ million £ million £ million £ million £ million £ million

Revenue 2 654.5 - 654.5 667.4 - 667.4
Cost of sales  (610.5) (10.0) (620.5) (606.2) (2.4) (608.6)

Gross profit  44.0 (10.0) 34.0 61.2 (2.4) 58.8
Administrative expenses  (37.7) (65.1) (102.8) (38.2) (10.2) (48.4)

(Loss)/profit from operations 2 6.3 (75.1) (68.8) 23.0 (12.6) 10.4
Net finance costs 4 (4.0) - (4.0) (3.3) - (3.3)

Profit/(loss) before taxation  2.3 (75.1) (72.8) 19.7 (12.6) 7.1
Taxation 5 (3.6) 0.3 (3.3) (3.2) 4.3 1.1

(Loss)/profit for the period attributable
to equity holders of the parent

 (1.3)   (74.8)   (76.1)   16.5 (8.3) 8.2

(Losses)/earnings per share
Basic 7 (0.8)p  (44.8)p 9.7p  4.8p
Diluted 7 (0.8)p  (44.8)p 9.3p  4.6p

All results relate to continuing operations.

1. Before items described in footnote 2 below.
2. Includes adjusted costs (property costs, restructuring costs, refinancing advisor costs and impairment charges) and other